LITE DEPALMA GREENBERG & AFANADOR, LLC

Bruce D. Greenberg (NJ ID# 014951982)

570 Broad Street, Suite 1201 Newark, New Jersey 07102

Telephone: (973) 623-3000 Facsimile: (973) 623-0858 bgreenberg@litedepalma.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Judy Collins and the Class

JUDY COLLINS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: HUDSON COUNTY

Plaintiff, : Docket No. HUD-L-001429-22

:

:

NOTICE OF MOTION AND UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND

PROVIDENT BANK, : CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND : APPLICATION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES,

Defendant. : COSTS AND SERVICE AWARD

TO: Anthony J. Sylvester

Anthony C. Valenziano

SHERMAN ATLAS SYLVESTER & STAMELMAN LLP

210 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor

Florham Park, New Jersey 07932

Attorneys for Defendant

Debra Bogo-Ernst (*pro hac vice*) Jacey Norris (*pro hac vice*)

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

300 North LaSalle Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Attorneys for Defendant

COUNSEL:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 25, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. in the forenoon or as soon as thereafter as counsel may be heard, Lite DePalma Greenberg & Afanador, LLC, and KalielGold PLLC, attorneys for Plaintiff the Class, shall move before Hon. Jane L. Weiner, J.S.C., Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Hudson County at the Hudson County Courthouse,

583 Newark Avenue, Jersey City, New Jersey, for Final Approval of the Settlement Agreement

and Release and for an order awarding Class Counsel attorneys' fees and costs and a service fee

for Plaintiff, which will resolve all claims against Defendant Provident Bank in the above-

captioned Action.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in support of the within motion, Plaintiff shall

rely upon the accompanying Memorandum of Law, Certification of Annette Kashkarian, and Joint

Certification of Sophia G. Gold and Bruce D. Greenberg, as well as all other filings and pleadings

on file with the Court.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a proposed form of Order is submitted

herewith.

LITE DEPALMA GREENBERG & AFANADOR, LLC

Date: December 31, 2024

/s/ Bruce D. Greenberg

Bruce D. Greenberg (NJ ID#: 014951982)

570 Broad Street, Suite 1201

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Telephone: (973) 623-3000

bgreenberg@litedepalma.com

KALIELGOLD PLLC

Sophia Goren Gold (pro hac vice)

490 43rd Street, No. 122

Oakland, California 94609

Telephone: (202) 350-4783

sgold@kalielgold.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

2

1018290.2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Bruce D. Greenberg, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff's Notice of Motion and Unopposed Motion for Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and Application for Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Service Award, Memorandum of Law, Certification of Annette Kashkarian, Joint Certification of Sophia G. Gold and Bruce D. Greenberg, Certification of Bruce D. Greenberg of Unpublished Opinions and Proposed Orders were e-filed on December 31, 2024 and sent to Defendants' counsel via e-Courts, with copies sent via e-mail to:

Anthony J. Sylvester
Anthony C. Valenziano
SHERMAN ATLAS SYLVESTER &
STAMELMAN LLP
210 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor
Florham Park, NJ 07932
asylvester@shermanatlas.com
avalenziano@shermanatlas.com

Debra Bogo-Ernst
Jacey Norris
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
300 North LaSalle Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60654
dernst@willkie.com
JNorris@willkie.com

Attorneys for Defendant Provident Bank

/s/ Bruce D. Greenberg
Bruce D. Greenberg, Esq.